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20th September 2024 

 

Dear parents and carers, 

 

Shoebox Scheme 

The Rotary club of Chichester Priory is once again 

participating in the Wessex Shoebox Programme, 

and we are going to participate as a school. This 

year we are planning to send Shoeboxes to 

underprivileged children in time for Christmas and 

we will be focusing on countries such as Ukraine, 

Moldovia, Montenegro, Poland and Romania. The 

distribution of Shoeboxes to deserving children is 

managed by Rotarians in the recipient countries.  

 

 

 

They will supply preprinted Shoeboxes and 

clear instructions as to what may be included 

in the Shoebox. There is a copy of our 

instructions on what you can put in your 

Shoebox below. The preprinted Shoeboxes will 

be available by the end of September. In order 

to get the Shoeboxes to the children in time for 

Christmas, they will be collecting filled boxes 

from our school no later than 25
th

 October – just 

before half term. If you would like to make 

some child’s Christmas special please 

complete the Google form using this link and 

order your Shoebox.  
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Harvest Donations to the Foodbank 

This year we will be donating food to the local Foodbanks. If you are able to spare anything it would be 

greatly appreciated by local families who are less fortunate than us. Please can you bring in food from 

Monday 7th October to Friday 11th October. We will send out a text reminder on the Monday of that 

week. 

 

If you find yourself in need of support or would benefit from regular food bank support please contact the 

school at office@boshamprimary.co.uk  
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Budding Pianist 

A very generous donator has asked me to offer their Yamaha 

baby grand piano to a passionate instrument lover. If you would like 

this, then please contact the school office at 

office@boshamprimary.co.uk . 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chartwells School Dinners Taster Session 

Next Wednesday (25.09.24.) our food supplier Chartwells are running a food taster session in the hall for 

parents after school at 15:15. If you would like to come and taste the different meals that they provide for 

the school you can do that for free.  

 

 

Improvements to the Roof 

 

Thank you very much for your patience with the roofing work and 

the scaffolding on the school playground. I have been informed 

that the project should be completed by the 4th October.  

 

 

 

Hoodies 

The hoodies which are available to buy from our uniform suppliers, Game, Set and Match and Brigade 

are only to be worn on PE days as they are part of the PE uniform. Thank you for your support. 
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Additional Club - Wednesday mornings  

• Please click the link below to book your child’s place  

• https://goteamup.com/p/9144938-crossfit-bosham-

ltd/memberships/206148/ 

 

 

 

Key dates for the first half of the Autumn Term 

Monday 23 September 2024 Catamarans to Tangmere Aviation Museum 

Wednesday 25th September 2024 Phonics workshops for YR Parents - 14:30 & 17:30  

Wednesday 25th September 2024 Chartwells Taster in Hall at 15:15 for parents 

Thursday 26th September 2024 BSA Cake Sale (Y6) 

Friday 27th September 2024 Hedgehog rescue to YR,2 and 5 

Monday 30th September to Tuesday 1st 

October 2024 

CYE Residential (Y5)   

Tuesday 1st October 2024 Enthuse Project (Y6) @ Bourne pm 

Wednesday 2nd October 2024 Stay & Share (YR) 

Wednesday 2nd October 2024 Catamarans Hindleap meeting 3:15 

Thursday 3rd October 2024 
School photographer, individual and sibling 

photographs 

Friday 4th October 2024 Teddy Bear picnic (Y1) 

Monday 7th October 2024 Book Fair in School run by Book Nook 

Monday 7th October to Friday 11th October Food donations for One Church Foodbank  

Wednesday 9th October 2024 

BookFest -  

• Y3 & Y4 = Kieran Larwood - Dungeon 

Runners - Level 1 Hero Trial (am) 

• Y5 & Y6 = Zohra Nabi - The Kingdom Over 

the Sea (pm) 

Friday 11th October Harvest Celebration in school (just pupils) 
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Term Dates 
• Term 1.1. - Starts Tuesday 3rd September 2024 to Friday 25th October 2024 

• Half term - Monday 28th October 2024 to Friday 1st November 2024 

• Term 1.2. - Starts Monday 4th November 2024 to Friday 20th December 2024 

• End of Term - Monday 23rd December to Friday 3rd January 2025 

• Term 2.1. - Starts Monday 6th January to Friday 14th February 

• Half term - Monday 17th February 2025 to Friday 21st February 2025 

• Term 2.2. - Starts Tuesday 25th to Friday 4th April 2025 

• End of Term - Monday 7th April to Friday 19th April 2025 

• Term 3.1. - Starts Tuesday 22nd April to Friday 23rd May 

• Half term - Monday 26th May 2025 to Friday 30th May 2025 

• Term 3.2. - Starts Tuesday 3rd June to Monday 21st July 2025 

• Summer Holidays - Tuesday 22nd July to Wednesday 3rd September 

 

INSET Days: 

Monday 6 January 2025 

Monday 24 February 2025 

Monday 2 June 2025 

Tuesday 22 July 2025 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wednesday 9th October 2024 Flu Vaccinations 

Thursday 10th October 
Bookfest - YR, Y1 & Y2 = Smriti Halls - Home is 

where the heart is (pm) 

Monday 14th October to Friday 18th October 2024 
Hindleap Warren Residential (Y6) 

Tuesday 15th October 2024 (15:30 - 18:30) Parents Evening (YR, Y1, Y2, Y3, Y4, Y5) 

Thursday 17th October 2024 (15:30 - 18:30) Parents Evening (YR, Y1, Y2, Y3, Y4, Y5) 

Monday 21st October 2024 to Friday 25h 

October 2024 

Sports Week 

Tuesday 22nd October 2024 (15:30 - 18:30) Parents Evening (Y6) 

Thursday 24th October 2024 (15:30 - 18:30) Parents Evening (Y6) 

Friday 25th October 2024 BSA Disco 

Friday 25th October 2024 
Last day for handing filled shoeboxes into 

school 

Monday 28th October – Friday 1 October 

2024 

Half term  
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PSHE Focus for this term 

Being Me in My World (week beginning)                 
• New school year (02.09.24.) 

• Help others to feel welcome (09.09.24.) 

• Try to make the school community a better place (16.09.24.) 

• Think about everyone’s right to learn (23.09.24.) 

• Care about other people’s feelings (30.09.24.) 

• Work well with others (07.10.24.) 

• Choose to follow the learning charter (14.10.24.) 

• Sports focus for the week (21.10.24.) 
 

Celebrating Difference (week beginning)                 
• Accept that everyone is different (04.11.24.) 

• Include others when working and playing (11.11.24.) 

• Know how to help if someone is bullied (18.11.24.) 

• Try to solve problems (25.11.24.) 

• Use kind words (02.12.24.) 

• Know how to give and receive compliments (09.12.24.) 

• No focus this week (16.12.24.) 
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